8-15-11
Specifi cations and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation.
Get complete technical info fast. Need a special?
Email us at service@fabco-air.com
How to order
Catalog FGXS-10
FGXS Series
Air Slide Tables
Flexible mounting - 3 choices Min. operating pressure 20 psi
Max. operating pressure 100 psi
Temperature range 15°F ~ 175°F
Stroke tolerance +1.0mm, –0.
Features Specifi cations
Price list
Consult factory for non-standard strokes.
FGXS 1020
 Bore Standard strokes (mm)
 ø8 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75
 ø12 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100
 ø16 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125
 ø20 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
 ø25 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
        Stroke adjuster option
 blank Without adjuster
 A Adjuster at extension end
 B Adjuster at retraction end
 C Adjuster at both ends
 D Absorber at extension end
 E Absorber at retraction end
 F Absorber at both ends
3. Axial mounting
 (body end tapped)
2. Side mounting
 (through hole)
1. Side mounting
 (body tapped)
Dual pistons deliver
twice the thrust.
Shock absorber
options
Dowel hole
Dowel slot
Tapped holes
for body mounting
Body end is tapped
for axial mounting or
attaching stroke
adjuster options.
Magnetic pistons are standard on all table slides.
Sensors are fl ush mountable in slot along body.
Position sensing
Adjustable
stroke options
Accurate, repeatable work
piece mounting Dowel hole and
slot on table surface.
Stroke (mm) Adjustable Stroke Shock AbsorberModel
FGXS8 x
FGXS12 x
FGXS16 x
FGXS20 x
FGXS25 x
 10
 $222.95